IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ALEX GUP, M.D., and THE MEDICAL CENTER CLINIC,

Petitioners,

vs.

KATHERINE COOK and ERNEST A. COOK, Wife and Husband,

Respondents.

CASE NO. 74,848

CLERI EUR COURT

DEC

REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF

PETITIONERS ALEX GUP, M.D., and THE MEDICAL CENTER CLINIC

JAMES M. WILSON
Harrell, Wiltshire, Swearingen,
Wilson & Harrell, P.A.
201 East Government Street
Post Office Drawer 1832
Pensacola, Florida 32598
Attorneys for Petitioners
(904) 432-7723
Florida Bar No.: 188744

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
LIST OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	
A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER WHO IS A MEMBER OF THE FLORIDA PATIENT'S COMPENSATION FUND, AND WHO HAS MET THE STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE LIMITATION OF ITS LIABILITY SET FORTH IN §768.54(2)(b), FLORIDA STATUTES (1977), IS ENTITLED TO A LIMITATION OF LIABLITY TO \$100,000, WHERE PLAINTIFF FAILED TO JOIN THE FUND AS A PARTY DEFENDANT	1
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN CONSTRUING \$768.54(2)(b), FLORIDA STATUTES, (1977), TO REQUIRE A \$100,000 ESCROW ACCOUNT PER CLIAM, WHERE THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER HAD PROVED FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000 PER CLAIM TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FUND.	7
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

LIST OF CITATIONS

	I	PAGE	2
CASES			
Florida Patients' Compensation Fund			
<u>v. Von Stetina,</u> 474 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1985)	2,	3	
Mercy Hospital, Inc., v. Menendez, 371 So.2d 1077 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979) (Mercy Hospital I)	4,	5,	6
Mercy Hospital, Inc., v. Menendez, 400 So.2d 48 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981) (Mercy Hospital II)	8		
<u>Taddiken v. Florida Patients'</u>			
Compensation Fund, 478 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 1985)	2,	3,	4
Tallahassee Memorial Regional Medical			
<u>Center v. Meeks</u> , 543 So.2d 770 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	3,	4,	5
FLORIDA STATUTES			
§768.54, Fla. Stat. (1977)	1		
§768.54(2)(b), Fla. Stat. (1977)	1,	7,	8
